

SLP(C)No. 9596-9597 OF 2000

ITEM No.28

Court No.11

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9596-9597/2000
(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/2000 in MA 48/96
and MA(F)No.49/96 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

M/S P.R. CATERING CO. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPN. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for Raising additional grounds and directions)

Date : 30/04/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Yogeshwar Prasad,Sr.Adv.
Dr.I.P. Singh,Adv.
Mrs Rachna Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Harish N. Salve,SG
Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Leave granted. Status-quo in the meantime.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. to Registrar

(D.D.Jindal)
Asst.Registrar