

PIITEM NO.1A
[FOR JUDGMENT]

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3534-3535 OF 2001

M/S P.R. CATERING CO. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPN. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/03/2008 The matters were called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mrs Rachna Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Harjit Singh Bedi pronounced the Judgment of the Bench comprising of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tarun Chatterjee and His Lordship.

Appeals are dismissed in terms of Non-Reportable signed Judgment placed on the file. There will be no order as to costs.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Non-reportable Signed Judgment is placed on the file)